County
Allegany

Allegany
Allegany
Anne Arundel
Caroline
Caroline
Caroline
Caroline
Caroline
Carroll
Carroll
Carroll
Carroll

Cecil
Dorchester
Frederick
Frederick
Frederick
Garrett
Harford

Kent
Montgomery
Montgomery

Prince George's
Prince George's
Prince George's
Prince George's
Prince George's
Prince George's
Prince George's

Queen Anne's
Talbot
Washington
Wicomico
Wicomico
Wicomico
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Statewide

Community Parks and Playground

Projects Included in Fiscal Year FY2023 Budget

Municipality

Project Name

Barton
Frostburg
Luke
Annapolis
Denton
Greensboro
Hillsboro
Preston
Templeville
Manchester
Sykesville
Taneytown
Westminster
Elkton
Vienna
Emmitsburg
Myersville
Woodsboro
Grantsville
Aberdeen
Betterton
Gaithersburg
Rockville
Bowie

Colmar Manor
Landover Hills
Mount Rainier
North Brentwood
University Park
Upper Marlboro

Queen Anne
Oxford
Boonsboro

Mardela Springs

Pittsville
Willards
Berlin
Ocean City

Pocomoke City

Meadow Park Playground Equipment

Armory Field LED Retrofit

Nevison Avenue Park Amenities

Truxtun Park Basketball Court Renovation

4th Street Park Rehabilitation Phase Il

Ober Park Basketball Court

Hillsboro Community Park Gardens

James T. Wright Park - Meditation Garden
Templeville Community Park Restoration

Christmas Tree Park Playground Equipment

Linear Park Natural Play and Outdoor Learning Area
High School Park Skatepark Rehabilitation
Westminster Municipal Pool Inclusive Spray Ground Enhancement
Neighborhood Community Center Park

Vienna Baseball/Softball Field

Silo Hill Playground Improvements

Terraces of South Mountain Playground

Town Park Restroom

Grantsville Community Park Basketball & Volleyball Lighting Systems Upgrade
Grasmere Pocket Park

Betterton Community Park

Morris Park Playground Replacement

Croydon Creek Nature Center Playground Expansion
Glen Allen Park Playground

Laricey Park - Open Air Park

Neighborhood Playground Rehabilitation

Frederick Richardson Memorial Park Playground
Rhode Island Pocket Park

Community Park Tot Lot Renovation

Community Park Playground Phase 3 Splashpad
Roosevelt Park Walking Path

Oxford Causeway Basketball/Pickleball Court
Shafer Park Path Phase IV and Trail Amenities
Mardela Springs Park Baseball Field

Pittsville Town Park Playground

Willards Town Park Improvements

Dr. William Henry Park Basketball Court Lighting
Northside Park Playground Equipment

Cypress Park

Available Funds Adjustment

Amount
$100,000
$12,376
$75,000
$128,270
$145,000
$70,125
$305,402
$18,200
$141,300
$75,000
$100,000
$136,346
$113,000
$247,000
$208,295
$146,263
$45,000
$214,000
$155,000
$145,000
$23,866
$275,000
$96,014
$195,000
$33,000
$215,000
$105,726
$30,000
$225,000
$192,424
$23,000
$40,000
$148,850
$210,943
$125,300
$250,000
$111,650
$265,400
$43,250

-$190,000

39 Projects Awarded: $5,000,000



