Community Parks and Playground Projects Included in Fiscal Year FY2023 Budget

County	Municipality	Project Name	<u>Amount</u>
Allegany	Barton	Meadow Park Playground Equipment	\$100,000
Allegany	Frostburg	Armory Field LED Retrofit	\$12,376
Allegany	Luke	Nevison Avenue Park Amenities	\$75,000
Anne Arundel	Annapolis	Truxtun Park Basketball Court Renovation	\$128,270
Caroline	Denton	4th Street Park Rehabilitation Phase II	\$145,000
Caroline	Greensboro	Ober Park Basketball Court	\$70,125
Caroline	Hillsboro	Hillsboro Community Park Gardens	\$305,402
Caroline	Preston	James T. Wright Park - Meditation Garden	\$18,200
Caroline	Templeville	Templeville Community Park Restoration	\$141,300
Carroll	Manchester	Christmas Tree Park Playground Equipment	\$75,000
Carroll	Sykesville	Linear Park Natural Play and Outdoor Learning Area	\$100,000
Carroll	, Taneytown	High School Park Skatepark Rehabilitation	\$136,346
Carroll	Westminster	Westminster Municipal Pool Inclusive Spray Ground Enhancement	\$113,000
Cecil	Elkton	Neighborhood Community Center Park	\$247,000
Dorchester	Vienna	Vienna Baseball/Softball Field	\$208,295
Frederick	Emmitsburg	Silo Hill Playground Improvements	\$146,263
Frederick	Myersville	Terraces of South Mountain Playground	\$45,000
Frederick	Woodsboro	Town Park Restroom	\$214,000
Garrett	Grantsville	Grantsville Community Park Basketball & Volleyball Lighting Systems Upgrade	\$155,000
Harford	Aberdeen	Grasmere Pocket Park	\$145,000
Kent	Betterton	Betterton Community Park	\$23,866
Montgomery	Gaithersburg	Morris Park Playground Replacement	\$275,000
Montgomery	Rockville	Croydon Creek Nature Center Playground Expansion	\$96,014
Prince George's	Bowie	Glen Allen Park Playground	\$195,000
Prince George's	Colmar Manor	Laricey Park - Open Air Park	\$33,000
Prince George's	Landover Hills	Neighborhood Playground Rehabilitation	\$215,000
Prince George's	Mount Rainier	Frederick Richardson Memorial Park Playground	\$105,726
Prince George's	North Brentwood	Rhode Island Pocket Park	\$30,000
Prince George's	University Park	Community Park Tot Lot Renovation	\$225,000
Prince George's	Upper Marlboro	Community Park Playground Phase 3 Splashpad	\$192,424
Queen Anne's	Queen Anne	Roosevelt Park Walking Path	\$23,000
Talbot	Oxford	Oxford Causeway Basketball/Pickleball Court	\$40,000
Washington	Boonsboro	Shafer Park Path Phase IV and Trail Amenities	\$148,850
Wicomico	Mardela Springs	Mardela Springs Park Baseball Field	\$210,943
Wicomico	Pittsville	Pittsville Town Park Playground	\$125,300
Wicomico	Willards	Willards Town Park Improvements	\$250,000
Worcester	Berlin	Dr. William Henry Park Basketball Court Lighting	\$111,650
Worcester	Ocean City	Northside Park Playground Equipment	\$265,400
Worcester	Pocomoke City	Cypress Park	\$43,250
Statewide		Available Funds Adjustment	-\$190,000
		39 Projects Awarded:	\$5,000,000

39 Projects Awarded: \$5,000,000